Oct 20 11 12:01p Simpson & Simpson, PLLC		716-626-1564	p.4	
12/01	/2011		~	
DRM PTO-1585 (Modified)	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Docket No.: WSP253U		
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$	1307	~	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e. Please record the attac	hert documents or the new a		
1. Name of conveying party(les):		ress of receiving party(ie		
Teaching Machineses and David Street and the		Name: Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG		
Joachim Markmann and Ruediger Wissemborski				
	Address: Rheinst	trasse 27		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)				
B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): February 7 & 12, 2008	_		·	
Assignment Merger	City: Budenheim			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State/Prov.:			
 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment 	Country: German	nyZIP; 5	5257	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) 🛛 Y	es 🖾 No	
. Application or patent numbers(s):		being filed together with a		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)		approaton.	
11/665,363				
Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	of applications and paten	ts	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o involved:	of applications and paten 1		
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael L. Dunn</u>	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	of applications and paten 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael L. Dunn</u> Registration No.: <u>25330</u>	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 b be charged by credit card		
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF D Authorized to D Authorized to	of applications and paten 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to X Enclosed	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael L. Dunn</u> Registration No.: <u>25330</u> Address: <u>Simpson & Simpson, PLLC</u> 5555 Main Street	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act be charged to deposit act		
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael L. Dunn</u> Registration No.: <u>25330</u> Address: <u>Simpson & Simpson, PLLC</u> 5555 Main Street City: <u>Williamsville</u> State/Prov.: <u>New York</u>	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to Sinclosed None require 8. Payment inform	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor mation		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L, Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC S555 Main Street State/Prov.: New York ZIP: Country: USA	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers	count t affecting title)	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF D Authorized to D Authorized to D Enclosed D None require 8. Payment inform a. Credit Card	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	count t affecting title)	
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L, Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF D Authorized to D Authorized to D Enclosed D None require 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Account	applications and paten 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest normation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date unt Number 50-0822	count taffecting title) 40E	
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L, Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF D Authorized to D Authorized to D Enclosed D None require 8. Payment inform a. Credit Card	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date unt Number 50-0822	t affecting title)	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366 Email Address: mdunn@idealawyers.com	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF D Authorized to D Authorized to D Enclosed None require 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Account	applications and paten 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 b be charged by credit card b be charged by credit card b be charged to deposit act b be charged to deposit b be	count taffecting title) 40E	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366 Email Address: mdunn@idealawyers.com	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF D Authorized to D Authorized to D Enclosed None require 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Account	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date unt Number 50-0822 ser Name <u>Michael L. D</u>	Loount taffecting title) 40E	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L, Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street Siste City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366 Email Address: mdunn@idealawyers.com Signature:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF D Authorized to D Authorized to D Enclosed None require 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Account	applications and paten 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act of be charged to deposit act of deposit act of the charged to deposit act	count t affecting title) 40E	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L, Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ None require 8. Payment inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Us	Provide applications and patents I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Unit Number 50-0822 Ser Name Michael L. D Mare Total number of pages Incl sheet, attachments, and descents	count t affecting title) 40E unn ch 7, 2008 Date	
A Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L, Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Country: USA Country: USA Country: USA Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366 Email Address: mduon@idealawyers.com Signature: Michael L, Dunn	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ None require 8. Payment inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Us	Provide applications and patents I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Unit Number 50-0822 Ser Name Michael L. D Mare Total number of pages Incl sheet, attachments, and descents	count t affecting title) 40E unn ch 7, 2008 Date	
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 14221 Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366 Email Address: mdunn@idealawyers.com . Signature:	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ None require 8. Payment inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Us	Provide applications and patents I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Unit Number 50-0822 Ser Name Michael L. D Mare Total number of pages Incl sheet, attachments, and descents	count t affecting title) 40E unn ch 7, 2008 Date	
A some and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L, Dunn Registration No.: 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Country: USA Country: USA Country: USA Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366 Email Address: mduon@idealawyers.com . Signature: Michael L, Dunn Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including con Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (Including con Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (Including con Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (Including con	6. Total number o involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ Authorized to □ None require 8. Payment inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accou Authorized Us	Provide applications and patents I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit act d (government interest nor nation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Unit Number 50-0822 Ser Name Michael L. D Mare Total number of pages Incl sheet, attachments, and descents	count t affecting title) 40E unn ch 7, 2008 Date	

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0818 ••

•••

...

Jemin 2 to14305

.

• ••••

Ĺ.

. . .

.

Assignment of Algues, The and Interest in Inventor			Docket No. WSP253US
		title and interest: (check all that apply):	4
		title and interest in the invention	
2	Foreign rights, title and interest		
X	United States Patent Application		
_	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 13, 2007	· ·
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.	ann a gu an
	United States Patent No(s).		••••••
X	International (PCT) Patent Appl	lication Serial No. PCT/EP2005/055281	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the i	Invantion		
		······································	
PIGMENT	FOR LASER-WRITABLE PLASTIC	MATERIALS AND USE THEREOF	
nventors (a	nuises (and)		
nventors (u		Address]
	Name		
Joachim N		Lindenstr. 5, 55452 Dorsheim, Germany	Nearblan Cornany
Ruediger V	Vissemborski	Erich-Klausener-Strasse 6 y, 55435 Gau-	Algestian, Gernary
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· .			·····
			۲ میں دیک میں اور
Assignee			
1	Name	Address	
Chemisch	e Fabrik Budenheim KG	Rheinstrasse 27 55257 Budenheim, Germany	
		[Page 1 of 2]	ASC3A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0819

÷

:_

÷

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. WSP253US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention Identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Joachim Markmann	davin Mas Amalin 7.2. loor
Ruediger Wissemborski	hudris WIMEN 11.02.1008_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
[

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 03/10/2008